## RESOLUTION NO. 8/-7

RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE FUNDING TO IMPLEMENT NON-EMERGENCY TRANSPORT SYSTEM FOR NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida is desirous of the Department of Community Affairs, Division of Community Services, participating in the cost of providing a Non-Emergency Transport Service in Nassau County, and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners feel that a Non-Emergency Transport Service for Nassau County will provide a much needed service to its citizens that is not being provided at the present time.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that application be made to the Department of Community Affairs, Division of Community Services, of the State of Florida, for funding to be expended to provide a Non-Emergency Transport Service for Nassau County, with Nassau County providing matching cash funds.

APPROVED this 10th day of February, 1981.

John H. armstrong for.

Chairman

Board of County Commissioners

Nassau County, Florida

ATTEST: